

## Spacefy to be Featured on CEO Clips on the BNN Bloomberg Channel

**TORONTO, ON, May 14, 2019 –** <u>Spacefy Inc.</u> ("Spacefy" or the "Company") (CSE: SPFY), the sharing-economy marketplace for inspiring space rentals for the creative industry, today announced that a video profile featuring Spacefy CEO Russ Patterson will be appearing on BTV's CEO Clips, a series of short video profiles on innovative publicly traded companies across North America. The Spacefy video will air on the BNN Bloomberg Channel on Saturday May 18<sup>th</sup> and Sunday May 19<sup>th</sup>, throughout the day and evenings. View link: <a href="https://www.b-tv.com/spacefy-short-term-space-rentals-ceo-clip-90sec/">https://www.b-tv.com/spacefy-short-term-space-rentals-ceo-clip-90sec/</a>

Further online distribution through BTV's CEO Clips includes Thomson Reuters Terminals, Yahoo Finance, Stockwatch, Bloomberg, Stockhouse.com and BTV's YouTube channel.

## **About Spacefy**

Spacefy is a marketplace that connects creative professionals with spaces for their projects, productions, and events. Harnessing the power of the sharing economy, Spacefy gives creative professionals access to unique and underutilized spaces while enabling property owners to further monetize their space.

## **About the BNN Bloomberg Channel and BTV:**

BNN Bloomberg is Canada's only Business News Network reporting on finance and the markets. BTV-Business Television and CEO Clips produce and create the largest library of issuer videos and campaigns for broadcast on TV and financial sites. Contact <a href="mailto:info@b-tv.com">info@b-tv.com</a>.

Contact Information Spacefy Inc.

Russ Patterson Chief Executive Officer russ@spacefy.com

## Adelaide Capital Markets Inc.

Deborah Honig Investor Relations 647-203-8793 deborah@adelaidecapital.ca